

## COLLEGE BUS FARES

The College owns and operates a fleet of air-conditioned buses, badged as 'Goldline', with students being dropped off and picked up in the College grounds. Buses arrive at 8:20am and depart at 3:10pm. Bus Fares are charged per term and are added onto the College fee account, excluding **casual use.** Fares vary according to the zone and number of children travelling.

The College operates a bus service for currently enrolled students. Whilst the suburb may be indicated over page, these are for zone purposes only and may not be serviceable by the College buses. Please visit the Buses page on the Website for more information.

Full-time and AM or PM only students have seating priority over casual users. Casual travel will require confirmation with the Transport Manager.

We offer AM only usage or PM only usage, not a partial combination. In which case, Full Time would be the most cost effective option. Any travel outside of the booking will be charged at the casual rate for the zone travelled.

Single journey casual tickets MUST be prepurchased via FlexiSchools and the student added to the Bus Roll using RollCall. Absences or missed trips from morning (AM only) or afternoon (PM only) travel cannot be transferred to different times.

All bus users must be registered on the RollCall App. By using the College bus service you are agreeing to the compulsory requirement that RollCall will be used to manage your student's bus travel. Please refer to the Bus Travel To and From College Conditions of use.

Any issues or problems experienced using RollCall should be directed to the Transport Manager.

### PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLEGE TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AVAILABILITY

transportassistant@suncoastcc.qld.edu.au or 5451 3600.

Faith Diligence Love



# BUS FARES & ZONES 2024

#### **ZONE 1**

- Chevallum
- Diddillibah
- Eudlo
- Forest Glen
- Highworth
- Kunda Park
- Nambour
- Palmwoods
- Woombye

#### **ZONE 2**

- Aura
- Bli Bli
- Brightwater
- Buderim
- Caloundra
- Chancellor Park
- Coolum Beach
- Currimundi
- Glenview
- Kawana
- Kureelpa
- Maroochydore
- Mooloolaba
- Mooloolah
- Mudjimba
- Pelican Waters
- Tanawha
- Yandina

#### **ZONE 3**

- Cooroy
- Eumundi
- Flaxton
- Landsborough
- Maleny
- Mapleton
- Montville
- Pelican Waters
- Peregian Springs

SEATING
PRIORITY WILL
BE GIVEN TO FULL
TIME USERS

Suburbs provided as a guide only and may not be currently serviced, please confirm with the Transport Department for availability.

We are able to offer discounted rates over the single use tickets for 'AM only', 'PM only', and 'Full Time usage' due to lower administration costs and driver planning.

	ZONE 1		ZONE 2		ZONE 3	
	AM only or PM only	Full Time	AM only or PM only	Full Time	AM only or PM only	Full Time
1 STUDENT	\$185	\$290	\$290	\$457	\$335	\$537
2 STUDENTS	\$322	\$477	\$460	\$664	\$540	\$800
3 STUDENTS (OR MORE)	\$443	\$639	\$588	\$824	\$692	\$964
SINGLE JOURNEY*	\$6.90		\$9.00		\$10.20	

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE / E & OE \*Casual single journey use, Flexischools only, no cash will be accepted due to administration costs. Prices quoted are per term. Casual single journey use cannot be charged to a school account and must be paid before the bus trip. Any missed payments may incure a fee of \$20 to cover additional administration charges.

#### FOR ALL ENQUIRIES PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLEGE TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

On 5451 3600 or transportassistant@suncoastcc.qld.edu.au.



p. 5451 3600

a. Cnr Schubert & Kiel Mtn Rd, Woombye

w. suncoastcc.qld.edu.au